
Acting Internship - Trauma Surgery SURG 9435 

 

 
Course Availability for 2024-25 

4 WEEKS 

4 WEEK BLOCKS 
Number of 

START DATE END DATE DURATION 
Students 

          

M4 Transition   Monday, April 1 Friday, April 7 1 Week 
          

Block 1  2 Monday, April 8 Sunday, May 5 4 weeks 
          

Block 2  2 Monday, May 6 Sunday, June 2 4 weeks 
          

Block 3  2 Monday, June 3 Sunday, June 30 4 weeks 
          

Block 4  2 Monday, July 1 Sunday, July 28 4 weeks 
          

Block 5  2 Monday, July 29 Sunday, August 25 4 weeks 
          

Block 6  2 Monday, August 26 Sunday, September 22 4 weeks 
          

Block 7  2 Monday, September 23 Sunday, October 20 4 weeks 
          

Block 8  2 Monday, October 21 Sunday, November 17 4 weeks 
          

Block 9  2 Monday, November 18 Sunday, December 22 5 weeks 
* * * Fall Break:  Mon, Nov 25 - Sun, Dec 1 * * * 

 
* * * Winter Break:  Mon, Dec 23 - Sun, Jan 5 * * * 

          

Block 10  2 Monday, January 6 Sunday, February 2 4 weeks 
          

Trans. to Residency.  Monday, February 3 Sunday, February 9 1 week 
          

Block 11  2 Monday, February 10 Sunday, March 9 4 weeks 
          

Block 12 2  Monday, March 10 Sunday, April 13 5 weeks 
Match Flex   Monday, March 24 Sunday, March 30 1 week 

          

Block 13   Monday, April 14 Sunday, May 11 4 weeks 
 

Course Director Michael Bard, MD 
Contact Info 744-4299     michael.bard@ecuhealth.org  
Meeting Location & Time ECUHMC – SICU 4 North B-pod 5:00pm or Trauma Bay 5:00pm 

Page 252-561-3016  before 5pm on your first day to confirm location and time 
Course Contact Rolanda Whitford  744-5262   whitfordr@ecu.edu  
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